n.  GASB issued Statement No. 67, Financial Reporting for Pension Plans and

Statement No. 68, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions in June 2012
that are effective for financial statements for periods beginning after June 15, 2013
and June 15, 2014, respectively.  The Port Authority is in the process of
evaluating the impact, if any  that will result from adopting GASB Statements No.
67 and No. 68.

o.  In 2013, the Port Authority adopted GASB Statement No. 65, Items Previously

Reported as Assets and Liabilities.  As a result of adopting such statement, certain
prior year expenditures could no longer be capitalized as assets on the Port
Authority’s Consolidated Statements of Net Position.  The cumulative effect of
adopting GASB Statement No. 65 totaled approximately $160 million and was
recognized as a restatement of the Port Authority’s 2012 beginning net position.

The following table displays the effect of implementation of GASB Statement No.
65 on previously reported 2012 amounts:

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE PORT AUTHORITY

 III-29

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(continued)

2012
Published

Restated
Amount

2012
Restated

(In thousands)

ASSETS

Other current assets 287,967$   (4,734)$   283,233$

Other noncurrent assets 1,429,262   (46,863)   1,382,399

Unamortized costs for regional programs 549,161   (82,777)   466,384

Facilities, net 25,551,503  (25,577)   25,525,926

Subtotal 27,817,893  (159,951)   27,657,942

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Debt refunding costs -   94,636   94,636

Subtotal -   94,636   94,636

LIABILITIES

Bonds and other asset f inancing obligations 18,049,669  90,138   18,139,807

Subtotal 18,049,669  90,138   18,139,807

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Debt refunding costs -   4,498   4,498

Subtotal -   4,498   4,498

Total cumulative effect of adopting GASB Statement No. 65 9,768,224$  (159,951)$   9,608,273$

Published net position, January 1, 2012 11,725,891$

   Total cumulative effect of adopting GASB Statement No. 65 (159,951)

Restated net position, January 1 , 2012 11,565,940$

In addition, the Port Authority evaluated the impact of adopting GASB Statement
No. 65 on Schedule B - Assets and Liabilities which are prepared pursuant to Port
Authority bond resolutions.  The cumulative effect of adopting GASB Statement
No. 65 on Schedule B - Assets and Liabilities, totaled approximately $327 million,
including a reduction in Invested in facilities of $275 million, a $47 million reduction